

2019-2020 Greater New Orleans Alumnae Panhellenic Undergraduate Scholarship Application

The Greater New Orleans Alumnae Panhellenic (GNOAP) will award one (1) scholarship to an undergraduate NPC woman who attends one of the following universities: Loyola University, Nicholls State University, Southeastern Louisiana University, Tulane University or University of New Orleans. The scholarship winner will be awarded \$2,000.00 to be used towards tuition, books, fees and/or university housing.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

- 1) Enrolled as a full time undergraduate student for the 2019-2020 academic year
- 2) Applicant must have a minimum GPA of 3.0
- 3) Demonstrate ongoing involvement in her sorority or local university Panhellenic
- 4) Be an initiated member in good standing of a National Panhellenic Conference Sorority.

The application must be complete and include a current, official transcript and a letter of recommendation from a university official or national officer from the applicant's NPC organization.

CHECKLIST:

- 1) Order official transcript from University
- 2) Obtain a letter of recommendation from a University official or national officer from your NPC organization (must be on university or sorority's letterhead)
- 3) Complete application and answer all questions succinctly, use front side only
- 4) Obtain signature of Greek Advisor or Chapter Advisor
- 5) Mail application, transcript and recommendation letter(s) in ONE envelope postmarked by March 25, 2019 to the address below

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- 1) Application forms cannot be submitted online; they must be printed and mailed. Do not send the application packet Certified mail.
- 2) Incomplete or late applications will not be accepted.
- 3) Undergraduate applicants must, without exception, be full time students as defined by their college or university.

DEADLINE: March 25, 2019

Completed application with all required documentation must be mailed to: Joanne M. Lanaux, GNOAP Scholarship Chairperson 5455 Bellaire Drive New Orleans, LA 70124

For more information, visit the Greater New Orleans Alumnae Panhellenic website (<u>www.gnoap.org</u>). If there are any questions, please contact Joanne M. Lanaux, GNOAP Scholarship Chairperson at jmlanaux@yahoo.com or <u>gnoalumnaepanhellenic@gmail.com</u>



2019-2020 Greater New Orleans Alumnae Panhellenic Undergraduate Scholarship Application (PLEASE PRINT)

PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Name: First				
First	Middle	La	st	
NPC Affiliation:				
Permanent address:				
Street		City	State	Zip
Temporary/College address:				
Permanent home phone#:		Cell phone#:		
Email Address:				
SCHOLASTIC INFORMATION:				
School				
Year in School (i.e., sophomore, junior)				
Expected College Degree		_ Expected Year of Grad	uation	
Full time Student: YES NO				
Undergraduate cumulative GPA:	on a	point system		
 REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: 1) Attach an official transcript from 2) Include a letter of recommendation 			al officer from yo	ur NPC organiza

(must be on university or sorority's letterhead)

2019-2020 GNOAP Undergraduate Scholarship Application

LEADERSHIP, INVOLVEMENT AND HONORS INFORMATION:

1) Collegiate chapter offices, activities and honors received (include year held):

- 2) Panhellenic offices, committees and honors received (include year held):
- 3) Community and campus offices, activities and honors received (include year held):

This scholarship will be awarded on the basis of NPC active affiliation, merit as based on campus, chapter and community service and nomination by the applicant's college Panhellenic.

Signature of Greek or Chapter Advisor: Date:
--

Printed Name of Greek or Chapter Advisor: _____ Phone #_____

I agree to refund the Greater New Orleans Alumnae Panhellenic the total amount of this scholarship should I withdraw from undergraduate school during the 2019-2020 academic year.

Scholarship will be given to a woman who will be an undergraduate student for the full 2019-2020 academic year.

	Signature of applicant:	Date:
--	-------------------------	-------

DEADLINE: March 25, 2019

Completed application with all required documentation must be mailed to: Joanne M. Lanaux, GNOAP Scholarship Chairperson 5455 Bellaire Drive New Orleans, LA 70124

* Emailed applications will not be accepted.

** Do not send the application packet Certified mail.